## My Journey Parent Agreement

I understand that TODAY'S JOURNEY PRODUCTIONS does NOT provide any insurance coverage for the minor's person or property; and I minor's parent(s) or guardian(s) acknowledge that I am responsible for the minor's safety and the minor's own health care needs, and for the protection of the minor's property.

In exchange for allowing the minor to participate in My Journey activities and events, the minor by and through the undersigned, agrees to release from liability, agrees to indemnify, and hold harmless Today's Journey Productions, any agent, officer, or TJP employee acting within the scope of their duties, for any injury to the minor's person or damage to the minor's property.

From time to time, TJP uses photos, recordings and other likenesses or words for a variety of purposes, for example, to spotlight a student in our newsletter or to post on our website. Others sometimes request these items as well; for example, a newspaper reporter may visit the program and interview students or take a photo for a news story. We also may use a photo of the whole group to publicize a student performance, print on an event program, or other use. **YES or NO (circle one)** 

I hereby give my permission to TJP/My Journey to request copies of my child's quarterly report cards and standardized test results from her school.

I understand that I may not be notified of all personal things discussed in the My Journey meetings. I also understand I will be contacted for any life threatening or life changing events pertaining to my child.

I will not use removing or restricting my minor from participating in My Journey as a form of punishment.

Regular attendance is expected of all TJP/My Journey participants. Consistency will ensure that your minor gets the most out of her Interstages experience, and also ensures that group activities can go as planned. My Journey is a commitment, not a drop-in program. If a student cannot attend regularly,her place in the program can be taken by another child.

I will ensure that my minor attends every program day unless there is an emergency or other legitimate and compelling reason for her to miss a day.

I will contact TJP/My Journey staff whenever there is a major change in minor's behavior.

## FAMILY INVOLVEMENT

At TJP/ My Journey, we value your involvement in your child's life and in the TJP/My Journey family.

To keep you informed and involved, we will do our best to:

- Make ourselves available to speak with you 24 hours a day 7days a week that are mutually convenient.
- Mail or email you a monthly calendar.
- Seek your input and feedback.
- Provide high quality experiences for your child.
- Provide information about outside programs or services that could be helpful to you.

I have read and agreed for my child to participate in My Journey.			
Parent Signature_		Date	